
Member Email Phone Address Appointing  Authority
Mitch Mashburn (District 5) mhmashburn@solanocounty.com 707-784-6130 County of Solano County Board of Supervisors
Supervisor District 3
Please include: BOS Aides dimercado@solanocounty.com 707-784-6131

adsharp@solanocounty.com 707-784-3020 County Government Center

Wanda Williams (District 3), alternate WLWilliams@SolanoCounty.com  707-784-6136 675 Texas Street, Suite 6500
County Board of Supervisors BMHunley@SolanoCounty.com 707-784-6418 Fairfield CA 94533

KMLawtonCaesar@SolanoCounty.c
om 707-784-3006

Ronald Kott                                          rkott@ci.rio-vista.ca.us 707-374-6451 ext 1105 City of Rio Vista City Selection Committee

Mayor - City of Rio Vista 650-464-2071 cell #
One Main Street, Rio Vista, CA 
94571

Catherine Moy                                          
Mayor - City of Fairfield,  alternate Catmoy@ymail.com 797-480-8837

Gary Falati falati@aol.com Fairfield, CA
Independent Special District 
Selection Committee

Solano Cemetery District Trustee
Steve Dodini, Solano Cemetery District 
Trustee, alternate stevedodini@gmail.com

Michelle Henson MHenson@Solanocoe.net 707-399-4405
Solano County Office of 
Education

County Superintendent of 
Education

Deputy Superintendent of 
Administrative Services and 
Operations amorris@solanocoe.net

5100 Business Center Drive

Solano County Office of Education Fairfield CA 94534
Susan Wheet Susan.Wheet@solano.edu 707-864-7209 Solano Community College Chancellor of Community
Vice President of Finance and 
Administration Alexandra.Therrien@solano.edu

4000 Suisun Valley Rd. College District

Solano Community College Fairfield CA 94534

Dr. Celia Esposito-Noy, alternate Celia.Esposito-Noy@solano.edu 707-864-7112
Superintendent-President
Solano Community College
Karl Dumas karl@dumasrealestateinc.com 707-567-5758 P. O. Box 13 County Board of Supervisors
Public Member Fairfield, CA 94533 Public-at-Large

George Shimboff Gshimboff@gmail.com 707-999-8294
Fairfield General Managers' 
Association (FGMA)

Successor Agency Employee 
Representative

Successor Agency Employee P.O. Box 452
Fairfield, CA 94533
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